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DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2022-2023)

We have collected the feedback on curriculum from the students of semester2,4 of the
department for the session 2022-2023.The analysis of feedback obtained and suggestions given
by the students.

Total Students Response-11

Student’s Feedback Questions:

Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Q2.How well did the teacher’s prepare for the class?

Q3.How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Q4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Q5.Was your performance in internal assessment and assignments discussed with you?
Q6.The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student’s exchange, field visit
opportunities for student’s.

Q7.Teacher’s inform you about your course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Q8.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Q9. The teacher’s illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Q10.The college encourages participation in extracurricular activities through NCC, NSS, Sport
Activities , Nature Club ,Literary Club.

Q11. Efforts are made by the college to organize job oriented programmes and inculcate soft
skills and employability skills.

Q12.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector , Multimedia etc. while
teaching.

Q13.The overall quality of teaching — learning process in your institute is very good.

Q14.The college organizes seminars , workshops and other co-curricular activities on a regular
basis.

Q15. Give observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your
institution.

Student’s Feedback Analysis with pie chart.

Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

85-100% 70-84% 55-69% 30-54% Below 30%

% 00 81.81 18.19 00 00




m 85-100%

H 70-84%

M 55-69%

M 30-54%

H Below 30%

Q2.How well did the teacher’s prepare for the class?

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach
atall
% 45.45 54.55 00 00 00

M Thoroughly
W Satisfactorily
 Poorly

B Indifferently

B Won't teach at all

Q3.How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
effective effective Satisfactorily ineffective | communication
% 100 00 00 00 00

B Always effective

B Sometimes effective

I Just Satisfactorily

B Generally ineffective

B Very poor communication

Q4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

Very good

Good

Fair

Poor




%

90.91

9.09

00

00

M Excellent
H Very good
= Good

M Fair

W Poor

Q5.Was your performance in internal assessment and assignments discussed with you?

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
% 81.82 18.18 00 00 00
B Every time
B Usually

M Sometimes
M Rarely

m Never

Q6.The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student’s exchange, field visit
opportunities for student’s.

Ragularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
% 54.55 00 45.45 00 00
H Ragularly
H Often

I Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




Q7.Teacher’s inform you about your course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
% 100 00 00 00 00
B Every time
B Usually

m Sometimes

M Rarely
m Never
Q8.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely | don’t have a
mentor
% 18.18 72.73 9.09 00 00

B Every time
B Usually
W Sometimes

M Rarely

| don’t have a mentor

Q9. The teacher’s illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Every time
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Sometimes

Rarely Never
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100

00

00

00




M Every time
M Usually

W Sometimes
M Rarely

m Never

Q10.The college encourages participation in extracurricular activities through NCC, NSS,
Sport Activities , Nature Club ,Literary Club.

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
% 54.55 45.45 00 00 00

B Strongly agree
W Agree

= Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly disagree

Q11. Efforts are made by the college to organize job oriented programmes and inculcate soft
skills and employability skills.

To a great Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
extent
% 00 100 00 00 00

B To a great extent
B Moderate

M Some what

H Very little

= Not at all




Q12.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector , Multimedia etc.

while teaching.

Above 90%

70-89%

50-69%

30-49%

Below 29%

%

00

54.55

00

00

45.45

m Above 90%
m 70-89%
1 50-69%
M 30-49%

 Below 29%

Q13.The overall quality of teaching — learning process in your institute is very good.

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
% 100 00 00 00 00

B Strongly agree
W Agree

™ Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly disagree

Q14.The college organizes seminars, workshops and other co-curricular activities on a

regular basis.

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
% 54.55 36.36 9.09 00 00




M Strongly agree
B Agree

1 Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly disagree

Q15. Give observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in
your institution.

54.55 % students gave opinion no objection, all good. 45.55 % students gave opinion satisfied.
The suggestions and observations of the students are regarding the poor

infrastructure of the college where they have highlighted the necessity of more

smart rooms and ICT classes. Regarding the teachers of the department, they have spoken of
their helpful nature and some of them have appraised the overall teaching-learning process as
excellent.

Action taken by the Department: As most of the recommendations relate to the
infrastructure of the college, the department has forwarded the feedback
suggestions to the Governing body of the college.
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